ARMYE Journal No.: 2020/64 AHiHY] Publication Date: 29-05-2020
IA% WG Section Name: VKIERIIEFEM Trade Mark Registrations Restored

A AR AT IR SRS R i 2 R TR A
Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

AR P AR

W CRfRiepl) (GF 559 &) 5 50 ficke (RIRmiRN) (57 559 = MBIk 61) 28 35 ik, "h A R ARRE Mt

O IR .

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS RESTORED

The following trade mark registrations have been restored under section 50 of
the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap.

559) and rule 35 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap.

559 sub. leg.).

[111] [511] [730] [740/ 750]

S meR: SRl #RAR miIEs B &8 MRS 51 7 HEANSR 2 A AW E L

Trade Mark Class No. Date of HEA Owner’s Name Owner's Address for

No. Removal Date of Service

Restoration

1991B3721 12 28-11-2019 25-05-2020 CARROLL HALL WENPING & CO.
SHELBY TRADING 17/F., TUNG WAI
AS SHELBY COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
AMERICAN 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD,
MANAGEMENT HONG KONG.
COMPANY
ONE SHELBY WAY,
MCKINNEY, TEXAS
75069, UNITED
STATES OF
AMERICA.

200304858 5 31-07-2019 25-05-2020 YANTAI UNICAN SGH CONSULTANT
WINE INDUSTRY LIMITED
COMPANY LIMITED OFFICE 3A-9, 12/F.,
NO.95, TONG SHI KAISER CENTRE,
LU, ZHI FU QU, NO.18 CENTRE STREET,
YANTAT, SAI YING PUN,
PEOPLE'S HONG KONG
REPUBLIC OF
CHINA.

2005B00832 28 11-01-2020 25-05-2020 BLUE BOX TOY CHU MAN TSZ SYLVIA

1/2

FACTORY LIMITED
ROOM 1203, EAST
OCEAN CENTRE,
98 GRANVILLE
ROAD, TSIM SHA
TSUI EAST,
KOWLOON,

HONG KONG.

ROOM 1203, EAST
OCEAN CENTRE

98 GRANVILLE ROAD,
TSIM SHA TSUI EAST
HONG KONG



ANRH9E Journal No.: 2020/64

AHiHY] Publication Date: 29-05-2020

IA% WG Section Name: VKIERIIEFEM Trade Mark Registrations Restored

301349712

301351647

301449342

301449351

301449360

301449379

35,41

25

30,43

30,43

30,43

30,43

26-11-2019

27-11-2019

15-04-2020

15-04-2020

15-04-2020

15-04-2020

25-05-2020

25-05-2020

25-05-2020

25-05-2020

25-05-2020

25-05-2020

2/2

NPO HONG KONG
WAKYOKATI
LIMITED

Suite 3104-9¢,
Central Plaza,
18 Harbour
Road, Wanchai
HONG KONG

EGE

HH [ P 1

CRAEHE LR

R AR OR B A 2R K HE
H R

GC DESIGN
LIMITED

17/F, SING HO
FINANCE
BUILDING,
166-168
GLOUCESTER RD.,
WAN CHAT,

HONG KONG

GC DESIGN
LIMITED

17/F, SING HO
FINANCE
BUILDING,
166-168
GLOUCESTER RD.,
WAN CHAI,

HONG KONG

GC DESIGN
LIMITED

17/F, SING HO
FINANCE
BUILDING,
166-168
GLOUCESTER RD.,
WAN CHAT,

HONG KONG

GC DESIGN
LIMITED

17/F, SING HO
FINANCE
BUILDING,
166-168
GLOUCESTER RD.,
WAN CHAT,

HONG KONG

NPO HONG KONG
WAKYOKAI LTD.

Unit 329 & 330, 3/F,
Hankow Centre

5-15 Hankow Road,
TST, Kowloon

HONG KONG

T B AL A P AR B
T

FEHE A MENIE 678 9%
HAGH 0 15C

WENPING PATENT &
TRADE MARK AGENT
LIMITED

1701 Tung Wai
Commercial Building,
111 Gloucester Road,
HONG KONG

WENPING PATENT &
TRADE MARK AGENT
LIMITED

1701 Tung Wai
Commercial Building,
111 Gloucester Road,
HONG KONG

WENPING PATENT &
TRADE MARK AGENT
LIMITED

1701 Tung Wai
Commercial Building,
111 Gloucester Road,
HONG KONG

WENPING PATENT &
TRADE MARK AGENT
LIMITED

1701 Tung Wai
Commercial Building,
111 Gloucester Road,
HONG KONG



