分項名稱 Section Name: 恢復商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Restored



## 香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

## 恢復商標註冊

根據《商標條例》(第 559 章)第 50 條及《商標規則》(第 559 章附屬法例)第 35 條,下列商標註冊已獲恢復。

## TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS RESTORED

The following trade mark registrations have been restored under section 50 of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 35 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] 註冊編號: Trade Mark No.	[511] 類別編號 Class No.	刪除日期 Date of Removal	恢復註冊 日期 Date of Restoration	[730] 擁有人姓名/名稱: Owner's Name	[740/ 750] 擁有人的送達地址: Owner's Address for Service
1991B3721	12	28-11-2019	25-05-2020	CARROLL HALL SHELBY TRADING AS SHELBY AMERICAN MANAGEMENT COMPANY ONE SHELBY WAY, MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75069, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.	WENPING & CO.  17/F., TUNG WAI  COMMERCIAL BLDG.,  111 GLOUCESTER ROAD,  HONG KONG.
200304858	5	31-07-2019	25-05-2020	YANTAI UNICAN WINE INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED NO.95, TONG SHI LU, ZHI FU QU, YANTAI, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA.	SGH CONSULTANT LIMITED OFFICE 3A-9, 12/F., KAISER CENTRE, NO.18 CENTRE STREET, SAI YING PUN, HONG KONG
2005B00832	28	11-01-2020	25-05-2020	BLUE BOX TOY FACTORY LIMITED ROOM 1203, EAST OCEAN CENTRE, 98 GRANVILLE ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI EAST, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.	CHU MAN TSZ SYLVIA ROOM 1203, EAST OCEAN CENTRE 98 GRANVILLE ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI EAST HONG KONG

公布日期 Publication Date: 29-05-2020

公報編號 Journal No.: 2020/64 公布日期 Publication Date 分項名稱 Section Name: 恢復商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Restored

301349712	35,41	26-11-2019	25-05-2020	NPO HONG KONG WAKYOKAI LIMITED Suite 3104-6, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai HONG KONG	NPO HONG KONG WAKYOKAI LTD. Unit 329 & 330, 3/F, Hankow Centre 5-15 Hankow Road, TST, Kowloon HONG KONG
301351647	25	27-11-2019	25-05-2020	李俊鋒 中國內地 安徽省穎上縣 盛堂鄉宋廟村李大莊 自然莊	香港博導集佳商標代理 香港 九龍旺角彌敦道 678 號 華僑商業中心 15C
301449342	30,43	15-04-2020	25-05-2020	GC DESIGN LIMITED 17/F, SING HO FINANCE BUILDING, 166-168 GLOUCESTER RD., WAN CHAI, HONG KONG	WENPING PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENT LIMITED 1701 Tung Wai Commercial Building, 111 Gloucester Road, HONG KONG
301449351	30,43	15-04-2020	25-05-2020	GC DESIGN LIMITED 17/F, SING HO FINANCE BUILDING, 166-168 GLOUCESTER RD., WAN CHAI, HONG KONG	WENPING PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENT LIMITED 1701 Tung Wai Commercial Building, 111 Gloucester Road, HONG KONG
301449360	30,43	15-04-2020	25-05-2020	GC DESIGN LIMITED 17/F, SING HO FINANCE BUILDING, 166-168 GLOUCESTER RD., WAN CHAI, HONG KONG	WENPING PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENT LIMITED 1701 Tung Wai Commercial Building, 111 Gloucester Road, HONG KONG
301449379	30,43	15-04-2020	25-05-2020	GC DESIGN LIMITED 17/F, SING HO FINANCE BUILDING, 166-168 GLOUCESTER RD., WAN CHAI, HONG KONG	WENPING PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENT LIMITED 1701 Tung Wai Commercial Building, 111 Gloucester Road, HONG KONG